GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) Department BLOCK "F", 2ND FLOOR, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

ORDER BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 27th July, 2018.

No.FEB.141/2018/1: The Governor of Assam is pleased to constitute a Committee comprising the following members for review/examination of the "Draft Assam Financial Rules, 2018".

1. Shri Debeswar Malakar,IAS Secretary ,Finance Department

= Chairman

2. Shri Kailash Karthik N ,IAS
Joint Secretary,Finance Department

=Member Secretary

3. Sri G.K Pegu, ACS

Joint Secretary, Finance(EC-III) Department

=Member

4. Smt. Mayuri Chetia, ACS

Joint Secretary, Finance(EC-II) Department

=Member

5. Shri Bidyut Dekaraja, AFS

Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Assam

=Member

6. Sri Purnendu Sarma, AFS

Director, Finance (Bt) Department

=Member

The committee after detail examination of the Rule will recommend necessary amendment/changes of the "Draft Assam Financial Rules,2018" within 30 working days from date of Notification.

Sd/-Shyam Jagannathan, IAS
Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
Finance Department
Dated Dispur the 27th July,2018.

Memo No.FEB. 141/2018/1- A Copy to :-

1. P.S. to Addl.Chief Secretary, Finance Department for kind information.

- 2. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Finance Department for kind information.
- 3. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Finance Department for kind information.
- 4. P.S. to Secretary, Finance Department for kind information.
- 5. Shri Kailash N.Karthik, IAS, Joint Secretary, Finance (Budget) Department for information and necessary action.
- 6. Sri G.K Pegu, ACS Jt. Secretary Finance (EC-III) Department for information and necessary action.
- 7. Smt. Mayuri Chetia, ACS, Joint Secretary, Finance (EC-II) Department for information and necessary action.
- 8. Shri Bidyut Dekaraja, AFS , Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 9. Sri Purnendu Sarma, AFS, Director, Finance (Bt) Department for information and necessary action.
- 10. Finance(eGu) for necessary uploading.
- 11. Office Copy

By order etc.,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

Finance (Esstt.-B) Department.